2  Local Bidders shal present renewed legal trade license, VAT certificate and supplies
registration certificate and tin certificate renewed for the current Fiscal year

3 The bid validity shall be for period of one hundred twenty days after bid opening

4 Bids should be accompanied by bid security of ETB Birr 350,000 ( Three hundred fifty
thousand Birr only) or equivalent easily convertible current in the form of  current in the
form of certified C.P.O or bank guarantee

5 Bids shall be submitted their original and copy and financial one technical to the tender
Box Prepared for this purposes